IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 23.0014U
Status: Current

Annex to Certificate No.:     IECEx ULD 23.0014U                                         Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
The Danfoss DST P1 series pressure transmitter is designed for demanding refrigeration, air conditioning and
industrial cooling applications.  There are three signal output types, Voltage, Current and Ratio-metric.
The nomenclature is as follows:
 DST P1  A  B
 I  II  III
I -  Model Identifier
II - 1 Digit signifying industry segment 0 Engine and Mobile Hydraulic
1 RAC
2 Industrial
3 Marine
4 Water and Air
5 Hydrogen
III - 1 Digit signifying output technology 0 Analog
       B BUS
       6 Stainless Steel (# Note 1)
Pe - Measuring range   -1 to 50 bar (or any range within this specification)
       -14 to 726 psi (or any range within this specification)
Out - Output signal (Min. and Max.)  4-20 mA (8-28 Vdc min/max supply)
       0-5 Vdc  (8-32 Vdc min/max supply)
       5-95% Ratio-metric V sup (5V ± 0.5 Vdc supply)
       CANbus (8-32 Vdc min/max supply)
# Note 1 – DST P146 Stainless Steel 316L available with all output signals as described in Nomenclature
identifier Out.
Operating temperature -40°C to +100…135°C depending on connector, see Instructions.
Electrical connector colour coding:
• Black: High pressure profile
• Green: Low pressure profile
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:     IECEx ULD 23.0014U                                         Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
On smallest packaging (example):-